



The Community Chorus of Palm Coast offers opportunities to promote your business!

The Community Chorus of Palm Coast was founded in 2010 and performed their inaugural concert on January 30, 2011. An appreciative audience encouraged the chorus to add a second concert to their program to give more people the chance to attend their performances.

The mission of the Community Chorus of Palm Coast is to:

- Build a tradition of community pride through choral excellence, and
- Provide performances that enrich, educate, and entertain audiences and singers.

To date, more than 60 talented musicians present two Holiday concerts in December and two Spring performances. Rehearsals and performances are held at Trinity Presbyterian in Palm Coast. Thanks to the support of our donors, local businesses and grants from the City of Palm Coast's Cultural Arts Committee, all performances are open to the public at no cost. The performances now attract more than 500 music lovers each season who enjoy a wide array of musical offerings.

Based on the popularity of our performances, the Community Chorus of Palm Coast produces a *full-color, high quality printed program* featuring information about the chorus and providing recognition for our local businesses. There are multiple options for promoting your business and services in our program booklet (see attached).

Your business will be recognized as a supporter of the Community Chorus of Palm Coast:

- You will have an ad in the program for our concerts of December 13 & 15, 2024 and our Spiring Concerts (2) in April 2025.
- Your business name will be listed on our website upon receipt of your ad and will remain there until we begin soliciting new ads in the summer of 2025.
- You will be included in any other ways we create going forward that promote our supporters

We welcome your attendance at performances and your advertising support as we begin our new season. The Community Chorus of Palm Coast is an integral part of the cultural movement in Flagler County and we know you will benefit from being a partner with us. Please feel free to contact communitychorusofpalmcoast@gmail.com with any questions.

Sing with us in spirit,

Board of Directors, Community Chorus of Palm Coast